accordance with and subject to the terms, conditions and limitations established by the Bond Act 
and in the Bond Resolution, one or more series of General Obligation Bonds of the Issuer are 
hereby authorized to be issued in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed Thirty-one 
Million Dollars ($31,000,000).  Such bonds shall be designated “General Obligation Refunding 
Bonds (Utah School District Bond Guaranty Program), Series 2026;” with such changes and 
series designation as are applicable to each series of the Bonds.  If the Designated Officer 
determines pursuant to Sections 204(b)(i) and 209 hereof that the principal amount to be issued 
shall be less than Thirty-one Million Dollars ($31,000,000), then the principal of such the Bonds 
shall be limited to the amount so determined by the Designated Officer. 

Section 202. Purpose.  The Bonds are hereby authorized to be issued under authority of 
the Act for the purpose of refunding, on a current basis, the Refunded Bonds in advance of their